

Liaison Technology Group Introduces Revolutionary Laundry Solution in Partnership with Laundry Jet in Colorado

Liaison Technology Group collaborates with Laundry Jet to launch an innovative laundry system in Denver, Basalt, and Aspen, CO.

DENVER, CO, UNITED STATES, October 11, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In an exciting new partnership, Liaison Technology Group, a go-to provider of home automation services and technology, announces its collaboration with Laundry Jet to bring a ground-breaking laundry system to residents in Colorado. This initiative will serve the communities of Denver, Basalt, and Aspen, bringing sophisticated technology into everyday life.

Laundry Jet's innovative system modernizes the traditional concept of laundry management by using a powerful air-driven system to transport





clothes effortlessly from any room to the laundry area. This technology simplifies the process, reducing the physical strain and time associated with managing laundry, thus offering a perfect blend of convenience and efficiency.

"This new partnership with Laundry Jet exemplifies our commitment to integrating cutting-edge technology that enhances the daily life of our clients," said Steven Webb, CEO of Liaison Technology Group. "Residents of Denver, Basalt, and Aspen will now be able to enjoy the ultimate convenience in laundry management, making it faster and more enjoyable."

The strategic introduction of Laundry Jet in Colorado reflects Liaison Technology Group's vision

to continuously adapt and evolve home automation solutions to meet modern lifestyle demands.

About: Liaison Technology Group is dedicated to crafting <u>state-of-the-art home environments</u> <u>through innovative automation</u>, lighting, home audio & video, outdoor entertainment, home theaters, and more. The company's mission is to enhance the functionality and aesthetic of residential and commercial spaces in Denver, Aspen, Basalt, and the nearby region, making advanced technology accessible and beneficial to all.

For more information, please visit <u>www.liaisontechgroup.com</u>

Spencer Clark
Liaison Technology Group
+1 888-279-1235
liaison@liaisontechgroup.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/751023537

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.